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1260 CONSTRUCTION OF INDUSTRIAL BUILDINGS 

CHAP. 106 RESOLVES, 1961 

Spruce budworm control. Resolved: That there is appropriated $25,3I3 
from the General Fund to be expended by the Forest Commissioner or his agents 
for spruce budworm control as the state's share with the rest of the funds for 
control supplied by landowners and the Federal Government; and any unex­
pended balances shall not lapse but shall remain a continuing carrying account 
until J nne 30, I963. 

Emergency clause. In view of the emergency cited in the preamble, this 
resolve shall take effect when approved. 

Effective June 17, 1961 

Chapter 104 

RESOL VE, Appropriating Funds for the Perambulation of the Maine­
New Hampshire Boundary Line. 

Funds appropriated. Resolved: That there is appropriated from the General 
Fund the sum of $5,000 to carry out the provisions of chapter 179 of the public 
laws of 1937, relating to the perambulation of the Maine-New Hampshire bound­
ary line. 

Effective September 16, 1961 

Chapter 105 

RESOL VE, Authorizing State Highway Commission to Study Need and Cost 
of a Bridge Across the Androscoggin River. 

Bridge, across Androscoggin River; continuation of study authorized. Re­
solved: That the State Highway Commission be authorized and directed to 
continue the study as reported by Edwards and Kelcey in I958 of the need and 
cost of a highway bridge across the Androscoggin River between the Cities of 
Lewiston and Auburn, with the necessary highway approaches thereto; and be 
it further 

Resolved: That the commission shall report the results of the study to the 
next regular session of the Legislature; and be it further 

Resolved: That there be appropriated from the General Highway Fund for 
this purpose the sum of $5,000 during the fiscal year ending June 30, I963. 

Effective September 16, 1961 

Chapter 106 

RESOL VE, Proposing an Amendment to the Constitution Authorizing the 
Construction of Industrial Buildings. 

Constitutional amendment. Resolved: Two-thirds of each branch of the 
Legislature concurring, that the following amendment to the Constitution of 
this State be proposed: 
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